FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2684 Fire	THE ORMATION REPORT
1 11 5	st Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist Pax Celia	Sub-Divn SQC 22 PS FCXCULACTO Year 2023 FIR No. 84/23 Date 15.05.23
2 1) Act	Sections Section S
iii) Act 🖈	Sections ii) Act. x Sections Date 15.05.03
3. a) General Diany	Sections iv) Other acts & Sections A6.D.Q. GLB.E.D.J. (20).
, and willing	relevance Entry No. 10 To
	Time addition of the control of the
4 Type of Information	eived Date 15.05.2023 Time 20:45 3rs. G.D. No. 875 at the P.S.
Type of information	1. VVIIII - 7 Y Deg & Gracklers
U) AddressM.	ce: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. SOXH, from Ps. Officer. 200 motes Jeephls.
the same of the second	Beat No
c) in case outside li	mit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. M.A. District.
o. Complainant / Infort	nant :
a) Name/25/	Biron pondo of Dexalia (DDs.
c) ramers / Hust	pand's Name
c) Date / Year of t	orthd) Nationality 920622
e) Address	
/ Details of known/sus	pected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate she	et, if necessary):
O KINA K	bon @ Tea (23 yrs) S/O Finoz Kbon
Drayean	es pora near perana gram base,
Dist- Pag	Mani cipality worm No. 08, Dr. Paralic (7)
0,72 12,4	rice,
9 Particulars of propert	reporting by the complainant/informant. ies stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 14 boltos of Oceans Sport Oil & Sussi, Cost, bolto, Contains, 600 mx of Oceans, Sport Lauring, Stores
50. UP . C. R.S. 5.	<i>~</i>
Total value of prope	rties stalen/invalved RS 770/- (Seven bendered and Grants revery)
Inquest report/U.D.	Case No., if any Does not Grise.
12 FIR Contents : /Attac	n senarate cheet if required\
	types and withen complaint of the complained when complaint of the complai
13. Action taken: Since th	ne above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. At. A.C.O. 44 B.E. Burliago
Os Der King o	ograction of 3/c paralia (1) ps. 9 St. Gopal Cs. Non of puression of
registered the case and	teek up the investigation/directed. Ale. Doan anacles. Rank of Metalato take up the
Complainant/informant_adi	P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
outplanding morniant, au	miled to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant free of cost.
3.5	. 403
No De	Topografic to 23
Smm lant	Signature of the Office Station with Purulia Name GODAL CHANDRA RAW
Signature	
Signature / Thumb impress Complainant/informant	
U.B.III IGITI 20t/interment	Number if any

To The Inspector-in-Charge Purulia (T) PS Dist. Purulia

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Mintu Khan @ Teu (23 Yrs) S/o Firoz Khan @ Tinu of Digudih Para, near Purana Imambara, Ward No-08, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely person Mintu Khan @ Teu (23 Yrs) S/o Firoz Khan @ Tinu of Digudih Para, near Purana Imambara, Ward No-08, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. -Purulia under arrest alongwith following seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled

(1) 14 (Fourteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/- being sealed properly) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.

(2) Out of 14 (Fourteen) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, ASI Biman Pandey, beg to report that while I was performing RT mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 865 dated 15.05.23, at about 18:25 hrs received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely person Mintu Khan @ Teu (23 Yrs) S/o Firoz Khan @ Tinu of Digudih Para, near Purana Imambara, Ward No-08, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia is selling country spirit illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to his by unlawful loss to the purchasers at

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of C/852 Lakhikanta Sing Sardar and C/1256 Anadi Dhibar all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

At 18:45 hrs we reached at Hattala More and keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we preceded towards Hattala near Lakhi Mandir as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons, some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them fled away. On hot chase seller could be nabbed. On interrogation he confessed his guilt as he was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit and the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of his bag we found 14 (Fourteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 800 UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. As such at about 19:05 hrs to 19:35 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and seal properly. I also took samples and arrested him at 19:45 hrs observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 A (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

Arrest Memo

2.Seizure List

Received on 19.05.03 at 20:45 brs. 105.23 Ups 46 A(O) of B.E Bod-1909, CAOD Yours faithfully,

(ASI Biman Pandey) Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia

A 15/05/23.

inspector-in-Charge Purulia Town P 8 Punilla